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A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 

1633 Williams Drive 
Building 2, Suite 200 

Georgetown, Texas 78628 
www.txlocalgovlaw.com  

Office: 512.930.1317 
Fax: 866.929.1641 

Attorneys of the Firm: 
Kerry E. Russell 

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. 
George E. Hyde 

Bradford E. Bullock 
Caroline A. Kelley 

Wiiiiam A. Broocks 

RECEIVED 

20i9 t-MY -7 PM 1: 30 

Honorable Judge Pratibha J. Sja,.?-py UT I LITY comISSION 
Honorable Judge Holly Vandrovec FILING CLERK 
Administrative Law Judges 
300 W. 15th  Street 
Austin, TX78701 

Re: 	PUC Docket No.47863, SOAH Docket No. 473-18-
1905,WS—Petition of the cities of Garland, Mesquite, 
Plano, and Richardson Appealing the Decision by North 
Texas Municipal Water District Affecting 2018 Wholesale 
Water Rates 

Dear Honorable Judge Shenoy and Honorable Judge Vandovec: 

Please be advised that I will be on vacation, on the following dates: 

June 5, 2019 — June 28, 2019 

Accordingly, I respectfully request that no hearings or trials be set 
during this time, or immediately thereafter. I further request that no 
discovery, motions, pleadings, or other instruments be filed or 
served when a response is required to be filed during this period or 
immediately thereafter. You can reach my assistant Grace Matlock 
via email gmatlock@txlocalgovlaw.com  or office number (512-
930-1317) for further assistance. 

Very Respectfully, 

/s/ Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.  
Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. 
State Bar No. 00791551 
Counsel for Cities of Allen, 
Farmersville, Princeton, and Wylie 

May 6, 2019 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 6th day of May 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
document has been sent via facsimile, first class mail, or hand-delivered to the following counsel 
of record: 

Lauren J. Kalisek 
lkalisek@lglawfirm.com   
James T. Aldredge 
jaldredge@lglawfirm.com   
LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE 
& TOWNSEND, P.C. 
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 322-5800 
(512) 472-0532 (Fax) 
Karen Mallios 
kmallios@lglawfinn.com   
Lissette Ruiz 
lruiz@lglawfirm.com   

Kate Norman 
kate.norman@crtxlaw.com  
Gene Montes 
gene.montes@crtxlaw.com  
COFFIN RENNER LLP 
1011 W. 3P Street 
Austin, Texas 78705 
(512) 879-0900 
(512) 879-0912 (Fax) 
Attorneys for North Texas 
Municipal Water District 

Jim Mathews 
jmathews@mandf.com   
Mathews & Freeland, LLP 
8140 N. MoPac Expy., Ste. 4-200 
Austin, Texas 78759 
Telephone (512) 404-7800 
Facsimile (512) 703-2785 
Attorneys for the Cities of Frisco and 
Forney  

Patrick . Lindner 
plindner@dtrglaw.com   
Frank J. Garza 
DAVIDSON, TROILO, REAM & GARZA, PC 
601 NW Loop 410, Suite 100 
San Antonio, Texas 78216 
Telephone: (210) 349-6484 
Facsimile: (2 ) 349-0041 
Betsy Johnson 
bjohnson@dtrglaw.com   
Attorneys for the City of Rockwall 

Stephen C. Dickman 
sdickmanlaw@att.net   
Law Office of Stephen C. Dickman 
6005 Upvalley Run 
Austin, Texas 78731 
Telephone: (512) 922-7137 
Facsimile: (512) 454-8495 
Attorney for the City of Royse City 

Steven M. Gonzalez 
Steven.Gonzalez@puc.texas.gov   
State Bar No. 24109210 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 
(512) 936-7228 
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile) 
Public Utility Commission Attorneys 



Alfred R. Herrera 
aherrera@herreraboylelaw.com   
Brennan Foley 
bfoley@herreraboylelaw.com   
service@herreraboylelaw.com   
HERRERA & BOYLE, PLLC 
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 950 
Austin, Texas 78701 
(512) 474-1492 
(512) 474-2507 FAX 
Attorneys for the City of McKinney 

Michael J. Tomsu 
mtomsu@velaw.com   
Taylor Holcomb 
tholcomb@velaw.com   
VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 100 
Austin, Texas 78746 
512-542-8527 
512-236-3211 (Fax) 
James Lee 
iimlee@velaw.com   

Barry Smitherman 
smithermantexas@gmail.com   
BARRY SMITHERMAN, P.C. 
P.O. Box 163805 
Austin, Texas 78716 
512-652-8949 
512-330-0182 (Fax) 
Attorneys for the Petitioning Cities 

/s/ Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.  
Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. 
Counsel for the Cities of Allen, 
Farmersville, Princeton, and Wylie 
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